AKS 3000 and AKS 3050 is a series of absolute
transmitters with high-level signal conditioned
current output, developed to meet demands in
A/C and refrigeration applications.
AKS 3000 and AKS 3050 utilizes the proved
piezoresistive measuring principle, which has
been used for decades in Danfoss pressure
transmitters.The pressure reference is a sealed

Electrical connection
Table 1: Electrical connection, Two-wire, 4 – 20 mA
Type code A1
EN 175301-803-A
pg 9
Ambient temperature
4 - 20 mA output
-40 – 85 °C
Electrical connection
4 - 20 mA output
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: Not used
Connected to transmitter housing
Dimensions and weight
Figure 1: Dimensions
 NOTE:
All dimensions in millimeters
Table 2: Dimensions and weight
Pressure Connection 1⁄4 - 18 NPT G 3⁄8 A ISO 228/1 G 1⁄2 A
1⁄4 Flare
7⁄16 - 20 UNF
Weight [kg]
plug cable
L [mm] 16 21 20 16.5 0.15 0.20
Pressure transmitter, AKS 3000 and AKS 3050
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.01 AI190386421543en-000602 | 4
Ordering
Table 3: Ordering
Operating range
[bar]
Max. working pres‐
sure PB [bar]
Calibration at [°C]
Code no.
EN 175301-803 plug
G 3⁄8 A G 1⁄2 A 1⁄4 - 18 NPT 1⁄4 Flare
-1 – 6 (e) 33
-10 / 20
060G1040 – – 060G1321
-1 – 9 (e) 33 – 060G1895 060G1051 –
0- 10 (a) 33 – – – 060G1007
-1 – 12 (e) 33 060G1058 060G1896 060G1052 060G1323
-1 – 20 (e) 50 060G1049 – 060G1053 060G1010
0 – 18 (e) 50
20 / 60
– – 060G1068 060G1325
0 – 25 (e) 50 060G1041 060G1080 060G1019
0 - 25 (a) 50 – 060G1608 – –
0 – 30 (e) 60 – – 060G1081 060G1327
0 – 40 (e) 100 060G1066 – – 060G1328
0 – 60 (e) 100 – 060G3631 060G1083 –
Ordering standard
Table 4: Performance